STATE OF CALIFORNIA DECISION OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD



BEAUMONT CTA/NEA.	TEACHERS ASSOCIATION.	
	Charging Party,	Case No. LA-CE-1751
ν.		Request for Reconsideration PERB Decision No. 429
BEAUMONT	UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.)	PERB Decision No. 429a
	Respondent.)	January 22, 1985

<u>Appearances</u>: Charles R. Gustafson. Attorney for Beaumont Teachers Association. CTA/NEA; Atkinson. Andelson. Loya. Ruud & Romo for Beaumont Unified School District.

Before Hesse, Chairperson; Morgenstern and Burt, Members.

DECISION AND ORDER

BURT. Member: The Public Employment Relations Board,

having duly considered the Beaumont Teachers Association,

CTA/NEA's request for reconsideration of PERB Decision No. 429 and finding no grounds for reconsideration, hereby DENIES that request.

Chairperson Hesse and Member Morgenstern joined in this Decision.